275.13 

acres of land in tax lots and 77.53 acres of public rights-of-way. It is anticipated that the 

Plan will take twenty two years of tax increment collections to implement. The 

maximum amount of indebtedness that may be issued for the Plan is $25,600,000 

(Twenty-Five Million Six Hundred Thousand dollars). Detailed financial analysis is in the 

Report Accompanying the Cornelius Urban Renewal Plan (Report).  

Detailed goals and objectives developed for this Plan are intended to guide tax 

increment financing (TIF) investment in the Area over the life of the Plan.

[...]

programs and administration throughout the life of the Plan. The maximum amount of 

indebtedness that may be issued or incurred under the Plan, based upon good faith 

estimates of the scope and costs of projects in the Plan and the schedule for their 

completion is $25,600,000 (Twenty-Five Million Six Hundred Thousand dollars). This 

amount is the principal of such indebtedness and does not include interest or 

indebtedness incurred to refund or refinance existing indebtedness or interest earned 

on bond proceeds. 

IV. PLAN GOALS 

The goals of the Plan represent its basic intents and purposes.